
Allegato  A1   al Decreto n.   1112                             del         03/10/2019     

TIPO VISURA VER COR CODICE FISCALE DENOMINAZIONE BENEFICIARIO

Visura Aiuti 3777691 BNMLSU78T71L781A CAESAR AGRICOLA DI BONOMI LUISA

Visura Aiuti 3777694 04431370230 SOCIETA' AGRICOLA CINQUINA SRL

Visura Aiuti 3787606 04267280230 RIZZINI SOCIETA' AGRICOLA

Visura Aiuti 3787607 RFNVCN54D22F839V ORFANO VINCENZO

Visura Aiuti 3787608 LVRGNN62R15F461B OLIVIERI GIOVANNI BATTISTA

Visura Aiuti 3787609 MGDLRN87L56Z129F MAGDAS IULIA CORNELIA

Visura Aiuti 3787611 DNSDVD73D14H783U DANESE DAVIDE

Visura Aiuti 3787612 04764260263 SOCIETA' AGRICOLA TERRE DEGLI ANGELI S.S.

Visura Aiuti 3787613 00754130268 SOCIETA' AGRICOLA SIRO MEROTTO S.S.

Visura Aiuti 3787614 MRTMRC83E05L565C AZ. AGR. MAROTTA E FIGLI DI MEROTTO MARCO

Visura Aiuti 3787615 VTTRCR97A21M089Z VETTORELLO RICCARDO

Visura Aiuti 3787616 01368420269 MEROTTO DARIO E CLAUDIO SOCIETA' AGRICOLA S.S.

Visura Aiuti 3787618 CGORFL66H21F964O AZIENDA AGRICOLA CANTONA' DI COGO RAFFAELE

Visura Aiuti 3787619 00525490249 SOCIETA' AGRICOLA LA CAMPAGNOLA S.S. DI CASTAGNA DINO & C.

Visura Aiuti 3787620 BNRLSN77L49H829D AZIENDA AGRICOLA CORRADIN DI BONORA ALESSANDRA

Visura Aiuti 3787620 BNRLSN77L49H829D AZIENDA AGRICOLA CORRADIN DI BONORA ALESSANDRA

Visura Aiuti 3787621 LMBGLN62S09L157S LOMBARDI GIULIANO

Visura Aiuti 3787623 DLPSFN69T11L840J AL ROVERE DI DAL PEZZO STEFANO

Visura Aiuti 3787624 03719580247
CONPED - COOPERATIVA CONTADINI PEDEMONTANA SOCIETA' COOPERATIVA 

AGRICOLA

Visura Aiuti 3787625 MLISNN64P63L840N MIOLA SUSANNA

Visura Aiuti 3787625 MLISNN64P63L840N MIOLA SUSANNA

Visura Aiuti 3787626 FTTMNL80A47H829X IL CASALE DELLE ERBE DI FATTORI EMANUELA

Visura Aiuti 3787627 BSSMRA79M01H829N BASSO MARIO

Visura Aiuti 3787627 BSSMRA79M01H829N BASSO MARIO

Visura Aiuti 3787628 01382710240 DONADELLO GIUSEPPE & CO. SOCIETA' SEMPLICE AGRICOLA

Visura Aiuti 3787629 BRNDNL74C16E864V BRUNELLO DANIELE

Visura Aiuti 3787630 03671410243 DA SAGRARO SOCIETA' AGRICOLA SEMPLICE

Visura Aiuti 3787631 BRTSFN85R19L840I BROTTO STEFANO

Visura Aiuti 3787632 02097480244 SOCIETA' AGRICOLA AGRIFLOOR DI CERANTOLA PAOLO & C. S.S.

Visura Aiuti 3787633 RBNMNL85R09L840E URBANI MANUEL

Visura Aiuti 3787634 PNZMRK85A14L840J AZIENDA AGRICOLA AGRITURISTICA DESY DI PONZIO MIRKO

Visura Aiuti 3787634 PNZMRK85A14L840J AZIENDA AGRICOLA AGRITURISTICA DESY DI PONZIO MIRKO

Visura Aiuti 3787635 RLNGPP73E24A089D ORLANDO GIUSEPPE

Visura Aiuti 3787637 CSTBTL52T14I414Z CASTELLANI BORTOLO

Visura Aiuti 3787639 02573540230 SOCIETA' AGRICOLA LA CORTE DI CRISTOFOLI RAFAELLO, FLAVIO E NATAL INO

Visura Aiuti 3787640 03932980232 SOCIETA' AGRICOLA FRATELLI BARANA S.S.

Visura Aiuti 3787641 FNLGZN54E16M172I AZIENDA AGRICOLA FAINELLO GRAZIANO

Visura Aiuti 3787642 STLSBN77E62B709T AZIENDA AGRICOLA GIRASOLE DI STELLA SABINA

Visura Aiuti 3787643 01675940231
SOCIETA' AGRICOLA LA CAMPAGNOLA DI DESTROTTI SIMONE E DE ANGELI ANNALUISA 

SOCIETA' SEMPLICE

Visura Aiuti 3787644 BGHDNL70B09M172P BIGHIGNOLI DANIELE

Visura Aiuti 3787645 04371380231 SOCIETA' AGRICOLA "TEZON" S.S.

Visura Aiuti 3787646 PRSGNI68R31E349G AZIENDA AGRICOLA "SORGIVA" DI PERSI GINO

Visura Aiuti 3787647 03542500230 AZ. AGR. VIGAXIO SOC. AGR. SEMPLICE

Visura Aiuti 3787648 03641670231 SOCIETA' AGRICOLA SCHIAVO DI SCHIAVO ANDREA E MASSIMO S.S.

Visura Aiuti 3787648 03641670231 SOCIETA' AGRICOLA SCHIAVO DI SCHIAVO ANDREA E MASSIMO S.S.

Visura Aiuti 3787649 TSOZNE65H23L781S AZ. AGR. LA BUSA DI TOSI ZENO

Visura Aiuti 3787650 CSCNDR82C30B296V CESCHI ANDREA

Visura Aiuti 3787650 CSCNDR82C30B296V CESCHI ANDREA

Visura Aiuti 3787651 CNGLGN56D52A737P CENGIAROTTI LUIGINA

Visura Aiuti 3787652 FRRRRT59M42L949G FERRARI ROBERTA

Visura Aiuti 3787653 NRDLCN72L25L364O NORDERA LUCIANO

Visura Aiuti 3787654 LBRPLA61L60L781R ALBERTINI PAOLA
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Visura Aiuti 3787655 04936600263 SAN ROCCO SOCIETA' AGRICOLA S.S.

Visura Aiuti 3787655 04936600263 SAN ROCCO SOCIETA' AGRICOLA S.S.

Visura Aiuti 3787656 03766630267 BORGOLUCE SOCIETA' AGRICOLA S.S.

Visura Aiuti 3787657 04936600263 SAN ROCCO SOCIETA' AGRICOLA S.S.

Visura Aiuti 3787660 03766630267 BORGOLUCE SOCIETA' AGRICOLA S.S.

Visura Aiuti 3787663 VSNMRZ59B11L781W LE API DI MAURIZIO E SILVANA DI AVESANI MAURIZIO

Visura Aiuti 3787666 GMBFPP77L26F964G AZ. AGR. ALLA COSTIERA DI GAMBA FILIPPO

Visura Aiuti 3787666 GMBFPP77L26F964G AZ. AGR. ALLA COSTIERA DI GAMBA FILIPPO

Visura Aiuti 3787669 BNTDGI82H30D442M AZIENDA AGRICOLA REASSI DI BONATO DIEGO

Visura Aiuti 3787672 04017140247 CANTINA TONELLO SOCIETA' AGRICOLA SEMPLICE

Visura Aiuti 3787672 04017140247 CANTINA TONELLO SOCIETA' AGRICOLA SEMPLICE

Visura Aiuti 3787674 CRDLNE79A52C967R CARDIN ELENA

Visura Aiuti 3787678 04075600231 SOCIETA' AGRICOLA LE PALME S.R.L.

Visura Aiuti 3787681 DLLLSI92R65F443Y AZIENDA AGRICOLA GHISOLANA DI DALL'EST LISA

Visura Aiuti 3787684 04789350263 IL FOLLO SOCIETA' AGRICOLA DI FOLLADOR LUCA & C. S.S.

Visura Aiuti 3787687 LTOSRG49L17G645O LOT SERGIO

Visura Aiuti 3787690 RCCNRS72P09L736N AZIENDA AGRICOLA IL GIARDINO DEL GUSTO DI ROCCO ENDRIUS

Visura Aiuti 3787693 03416770273 SOCIETA' AGRICOLA TERRAMICA S.S.

Visura Aiuti 3787697 MRCNCL67M16D325U MARCHIORI NICOLA

Visura Aiuti 3787700 04000950263 SOCIETA' AGRICOLA CAMPION DI GATTO CAV. GREGORIO E FIGLI S.S.

Visura Aiuti 3787701 FVRMRZ59H27H022E FAVRETTO MAURIZIO

Visura Aiuti 3787702 RGHCSR62C30F861O AZ. AGRICOLA COLLE CERE' DI CESARE RIGHETTI

Visura Aiuti 3787703 03202080234 AZIENDA AGRICOLA ALDO ADAMI E C.

Visura Aiuti 3787704 04220570230 SOCIETA' AGRICOLA PRONTO VERDE DI GATTO & NULLI SOCIETA' SEMPLICE

Visura Aiuti 3787706 04395030234
SOCIETA' AGRICOLA T.E.S.S.A.R.I. DI TESSARI CORNELIA, ANTONIO E GERMANO 

SOCIETA' SEMPLICE IN BREVE "SOCIETA' AGRICOLA T.E.S.S.A.R.I. S.S."

Visura Aiuti 3787707 VNTGDN54L23D818F VENTURINI-GIORDANO AZ. AGR. LE BERTAROLE

Visura Aiuti 3787708 04084130238 AGRICOLA MORANDA DI CAPURSO SOCIETA' SEMPLICE AGRICOLA

Visura Aiuti 3787709 DNDGNN87R19F861W DINDO GIOVANNI

Visura Aiuti 3787711 VNTGNN61P09I109P AZ AGR VILLA CRINE DI VENTURINI GIOVANNI BATTISTA

Visura Aiuti 3787714 03216340236
AZIENDA AGRICOLA BEGALI LORENZO DI BEGALI LORENZO E GIORDANO S.S. IN SIGLA: 

"AZ. AGR. BEGALI LORENZO", "AZIENDA AGRICOLA BEGALI LORENZO".

Visura Aiuti 3787717 LRRDNT67H28A509J L'ERARIO DONATO

Visura Aiuti 3787720 03906920230 SOCIETA' AGRICOLA VILLA MERIGHI SRL

Visura Aiuti 3787729 PNGDNC60T23A465S AZIENDA AGRICOLA PANGRAZIO DOMENICO

Visura Aiuti 3787732 RGNSNO73A68A465E RIGONI SONIA

Visura Aiuti 3787735 BSSLRT79R27A465T AZIENDA AGRICOLA AL.BA. ASIAGO DI ALBERTO BASSO

Visura Aiuti 3787738 RGNMRC92M07A465M RIGONI MARCO

Visura Aiuti 3787741 04197450242 GRUUNTAAL DI RODEGHIERO ERIKA, MILLY E C. - SOCIETA' AGRICOLA SEMPLICE

Visura Aiuti 3787743 03508220245 SOCIETA' AGRICOLA IL CROCERE S.S. DI TOGNON LORENZO  &  C.

Visura Aiuti 3787743 03508220245 SOCIETA' AGRICOLA IL CROCERE S.S. DI TOGNON LORENZO  &  C.

Visura Aiuti 3787746 BRNSML74R16A703X BRUNELLO SAMUEL

Visura Aiuti 3787749 PTRGNY76P70A465M PATERNO GENNY

Visura Aiuti 3787752 RLEGRG59R31A465F RELA GIORGIO

Visura Aiuti 3787756 PDVPRI88E53L407C PADOVAN PIERA

Visura Aiuti 3787756 PDVPRI88E53L407C PADOVAN PIERA

Visura Aiuti 3787759 04075640245 EL TABARO DI DALLA PALMA PAOLO & C. SOCIETA' AGRICOLA SEMPLICE

Visura Aiuti 3787759 04075640245 EL TABARO DI DALLA PALMA PAOLO & C. SOCIETA' AGRICOLA SEMPLICE

Visura Aiuti 3787759 04075640245 EL TABARO DI DALLA PALMA PAOLO & C. SOCIETA' AGRICOLA SEMPLICE

Visura Aiuti 3787762 CRCLSE91E54F861Z SOC. AGR. CARCERERI ROLANDO E G.PAOLO

Visura Aiuti 3787764 00673040234 CORTE GRANDE S.S. DI MICHELE FARINA E C.

Visura Aiuti 3788903 04478760236 VILLA BOTTONA SOCIETA' AGRICOLA S.S

Visura deggendorf 3787661 04267280230 RIZZINI SOCIETA' AGRICOLA

Visura deggendorf 3787662 RFNVCN54D22F839V ORFANO VINCENZO

Visura deggendorf 3787664 LVRGNN62R15F461B OLIVIERI GIOVANNI BATTISTA

Visura deggendorf 3787665 MGDLRN87L56Z129F MAGDAS IULIA CORNELIA

Visura deggendorf 3787667 DNSDVD73D14H783U DANESE DAVIDE

Visura deggendorf 3787668 04764260263 SOCIETA' AGRICOLA TERRE DEGLI ANGELI S.S.

Visura deggendorf 3787670 00754130268 SOCIETA' AGRICOLA SIRO MEROTTO S.S.

Visura deggendorf 3787671 MRTMRC83E05L565C AZ. AGR. MAROTTA E FIGLI DI MEROTTO MARCO

Visura deggendorf 3787673 VTTRCR97A21M089Z VETTORELLO RICCARDO

Visura deggendorf 3787676 01368420269 MEROTTO DARIO E CLAUDIO SOCIETA' AGRICOLA S.S.

Visura deggendorf 3787677 CGORFL66H21F964O AZIENDA AGRICOLA CANTONA' DI COGO RAFFAELE

Visura deggendorf 3787679 00525490249 SOCIETA' AGRICOLA LA CAMPAGNOLA S.S. DI CASTAGNA DINO & C.

Visura deggendorf 3787680 BNRLSN77L49H829D AZIENDA AGRICOLA CORRADIN DI BONORA ALESSANDRA

Visura deggendorf 3787682 LMBGLN62S09L157S LOMBARDI GIULIANO

Visura deggendorf 3787683 DLPSFN69T11L840J AL ROVERE DI DAL PEZZO STEFANO

Visura deggendorf 3787685 03719580247
CONPED - COOPERATIVA CONTADINI PEDEMONTANA SOCIETA' COOPERATIVA 

AGRICOLA
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Visura deggendorf 3787686 MLISNN64P63L840N MIOLA SUSANNA

Visura deggendorf 3787688 FTTMNL80A47H829X IL CASALE DELLE ERBE DI FATTORI EMANUELA

Visura deggendorf 3787689 BSSMRA79M01H829N BASSO MARIO

Visura deggendorf 3787691 01382710240 DONADELLO GIUSEPPE & CO. SOCIETA' SEMPLICE AGRICOLA

Visura deggendorf 3787694 BRNDNL74C16E864V BRUNELLO DANIELE

Visura deggendorf 3787695 03671410243 DA SAGRARO SOCIETA' AGRICOLA SEMPLICE

Visura deggendorf 3787696 BRTSFN85R19L840I BROTTO STEFANO

Visura deggendorf 3787698 02097480244 SOCIETA' AGRICOLA AGRIFLOOR DI CERANTOLA PAOLO & C. S.S.

Visura deggendorf 3787710 RBNMNL85R09L840E URBANI MANUEL

Visura deggendorf 3787712 PNZMRK85A14L840J AZIENDA AGRICOLA AGRITURISTICA DESY DI PONZIO MIRKO

Visura deggendorf 3787713 RLNGPP73E24A089D ORLANDO GIUSEPPE

Visura deggendorf 3787715 CSTBTL52T14I414Z CASTELLANI BORTOLO

Visura deggendorf 3787716 02573540230 SOCIETA' AGRICOLA LA CORTE DI CRISTOFOLI RAFAELLO, FLAVIO E NATAL INO

Visura deggendorf 3787718 03932980232 SOCIETA' AGRICOLA FRATELLI BARANA S.S.

Visura deggendorf 3787719 FNLGZN54E16M172I AZIENDA AGRICOLA FAINELLO GRAZIANO

Visura deggendorf 3787721 STLSBN77E62B709T AZIENDA AGRICOLA GIRASOLE DI STELLA SABINA

Visura deggendorf 3787722 01675940231
SOCIETA' AGRICOLA LA CAMPAGNOLA DI DESTROTTI SIMONE E DE ANGELI ANNALUISA 

SOCIETA' SEMPLICE

Visura deggendorf 3787724 BGHDNL70B09M172P BIGHIGNOLI DANIELE

Visura deggendorf 3787725 04371380231 SOCIETA' AGRICOLA "TEZON" S.S.

Visura deggendorf 3787727 PRSGNI68R31E349G AZIENDA AGRICOLA "SORGIVA" DI PERSI GINO

Visura deggendorf 3787728 03542500230 AZ. AGR. VIGAXIO SOC. AGR. SEMPLICE

Visura deggendorf 3787730 03641670231 SOCIETA' AGRICOLA SCHIAVO DI SCHIAVO ANDREA E MASSIMO S.S.

Visura deggendorf 3787731 TSOZNE65H23L781S AZ. AGR. LA BUSA DI TOSI ZENO

Visura deggendorf 3787733 CSCNDR82C30B296V CESCHI ANDREA

Visura deggendorf 3787734 CNGLGN56D52A737P CENGIAROTTI LUIGINA

Visura deggendorf 3787736 FRRRRT59M42L949G FERRARI ROBERTA

Visura deggendorf 3787737 NRDLCN72L25L364O NORDERA LUCIANO

Visura deggendorf 3787739 LBRPLA61L60L781R ALBERTINI PAOLA

Visura deggendorf 3787740 04936600263 SAN ROCCO SOCIETA' AGRICOLA S.S.

Visura deggendorf 3787742 03766630267 BORGOLUCE SOCIETA' AGRICOLA S.S.

Visura deggendorf 3787744 04936600263 SAN ROCCO SOCIETA' AGRICOLA S.S.

Visura deggendorf 3787745 03766630267 BORGOLUCE SOCIETA' AGRICOLA S.S.

Visura deggendorf 3787747 VSNMRZ59B11L781W LE API DI MAURIZIO E SILVANA DI AVESANI MAURIZIO

Visura deggendorf 3787748 GMBFPP77L26F964G AZ. AGR. ALLA COSTIERA DI GAMBA FILIPPO

Visura deggendorf 3787750 BNTDGI82H30D442M AZIENDA AGRICOLA REASSI DI BONATO DIEGO

Visura deggendorf 3787751 04017140247 CANTINA TONELLO SOCIETA' AGRICOLA SEMPLICE

Visura deggendorf 3787755 CRDLNE79A52C967R CARDIN ELENA

Visura deggendorf 3787757 04075600231 SOCIETA' AGRICOLA LE PALME S.R.L.

Visura deggendorf 3787758 DLLLSI92R65F443Y AZIENDA AGRICOLA GHISOLANA DI DALL'EST LISA

Visura deggendorf 3787760 04789350263 IL FOLLO SOCIETA' AGRICOLA DI FOLLADOR LUCA & C. S.S.

Visura deggendorf 3787761 LTOSRG49L17G645O LOT SERGIO

Visura deggendorf 3787763 RCCNRS72P09L736N AZIENDA AGRICOLA IL GIARDINO DEL GUSTO DI ROCCO ENDRIUS

Visura deggendorf 3787765 03416770273 SOCIETA' AGRICOLA TERRAMICA S.S.

Visura deggendorf 3787766 MRCNCL67M16D325U MARCHIORI NICOLA

Visura deggendorf 3787768 04000950263 SOCIETA' AGRICOLA CAMPION DI GATTO CAV. GREGORIO E FIGLI S.S.

Visura deggendorf 3787770 FVRMRZ59H27H022E FAVRETTO MAURIZIO

Visura deggendorf 3787771 RGHCSR62C30F861O AZ. AGRICOLA COLLE CERE' DI CESARE RIGHETTI

Visura deggendorf 3787772 03202080234 AZIENDA AGRICOLA ALDO ADAMI E C.

Visura deggendorf 3787773 04220570230 SOCIETA' AGRICOLA PRONTO VERDE DI GATTO & NULLI SOCIETA' SEMPLICE

Visura deggendorf 3787774 04395030234
SOCIETA' AGRICOLA T.E.S.S.A.R.I. DI TESSARI CORNELIA, ANTONIO E GERMANO 

SOCIETA' SEMPLICE IN BREVE "SOCIETA' AGRICOLA T.E.S.S.A.R.I. S.S."

Visura deggendorf 3787775 VNTGDN54L23D818F VENTURINI-GIORDANO AZ. AGR. LE BERTAROLE

Visura deggendorf 3787776 04084130238 AGRICOLA MORANDA DI CAPURSO SOCIETA' SEMPLICE AGRICOLA

Visura deggendorf 3787777 DNDGNN87R19F861W DINDO GIOVANNI

Visura deggendorf 3787778 VNTGNN61P09I109P AZ AGR VILLA CRINE DI VENTURINI GIOVANNI BATTISTA

Visura deggendorf 3787779 03216340236
AZIENDA AGRICOLA BEGALI LORENZO DI BEGALI LORENZO E GIORDANO S.S. IN SIGLA: 

"AZ. AGR. BEGALI LORENZO", "AZIENDA AGRICOLA BEGALI LORENZO".

Visura deggendorf 3787780 LRRDNT67H28A509J L'ERARIO DONATO

Visura deggendorf 3787781 03906920230 SOCIETA' AGRICOLA VILLA MERIGHI SRL

Visura deggendorf 3787784 PNGDNC60T23A465S AZIENDA AGRICOLA PANGRAZIO DOMENICO

Visura deggendorf 3787785 RGNSNO73A68A465E RIGONI SONIA

Visura deggendorf 3787786 BSSLRT79R27A465T AZIENDA AGRICOLA AL.BA. ASIAGO DI ALBERTO BASSO

Visura deggendorf 3787787 RGNMRC92M07A465M RIGONI MARCO

Visura deggendorf 3787788 04197450242 GRUUNTAAL DI RODEGHIERO ERIKA, MILLY E C. - SOCIETA' AGRICOLA SEMPLICE

Visura deggendorf 3787789 03508220245 SOCIETA' AGRICOLA IL CROCERE S.S. DI TOGNON LORENZO  &  C.

Visura deggendorf 3787790 BRNSML74R16A703X BRUNELLO SAMUEL

Visura deggendorf 3787791 PTRGNY76P70A465M PATERNO GENNY

Visura deggendorf 3787792 RLEGRG59R31A465F RELA GIORGIO
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Visura deggendorf 3787793 PDVPRI88E53L407C PADOVAN PIERA

Visura deggendorf 3787794 04075640245 EL TABARO DI DALLA PALMA PAOLO & C. SOCIETA' AGRICOLA SEMPLICE

Visura deggendorf 3787795 CRCLSE91E54F861Z SOC. AGR. CARCERERI ROLANDO E G.PAOLO

Visura deggendorf 3787796 00673040234 CORTE GRANDE S.S. DI MICHELE FARINA E C.

Visura deggendorf 3777697 BNMLSU78T71L781A CAESAR AGRICOLA DI BONOMI LUISA

Visura deggendorf 3777698 04431370230 SOCIETA' AGRICOLA CINQUINA SRL

Visura deggendorf 3788907 04478760236 VILLA BOTTONA SOCIETA' AGRICOLA S.S
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